

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2015
in LPA No. 78/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.H. Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Lalit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to bring the 2007 Policy on
record.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER