

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
(CC No(s). 19123/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015  
in LPA No. 85/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL COPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOPPERS STOP LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)..../2015 (CC No. 19273/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C)...../2015 (CC No. 19614/2015)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No..../2015 (CC No. 19629 of 2014)

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurang Kanth,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 and to be taken up  
along with other connected matters.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER