

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2016
CC No(s). 81/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015
in LPA No. 89/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before another Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master