

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
No(s). 81/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2015  
in LPA No. 89/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VIDEOCON INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.  
Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Jagotra, Adv.  
Vaidehi Misra, Adv.  
Mrs. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay is condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, learned Advocate-on-Record accepts and waives  
formal notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.34241 of 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

