

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34241/2015

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL COPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOPPERS STOP LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34243/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34244/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34246/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3965/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3799/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Sushana Varma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sen, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.34241, 34243, 34244, 34246/2015

Four weeks time is granted to sole respondent for
filing

counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.34241/2015 and SLP(C) No.34244/2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.03.16

Fresh steps for service on sole respondent be taken within

16:22:55 IST

four weeks time in SLP(C) No.34243 and SLP(C)NO. 34246/2015.

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 3799/2016

Learned Counsel has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit not behalf of sole respondent though he accepted notice before Hon'ble Court on 5.2.2016. As last opportunity, two weeks time is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 3965/2016

Await service on sole respondent.
List again on 4.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar