

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34241/2015

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL COPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOPPERS STOP LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34243/2015  
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34244/2015  
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34246/2015  
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 3965/2016  
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 3799/2016  
Office Report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhat Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Mr Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
SONALI SAUND  
Date: 2016.07.04

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

17:19:13 IST  
Reason:Ms Shruti Sen, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

-2-

Item No.55

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34241/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.34244/2015

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.34243, 34246 of 2015

Fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent have been taken. Notice be issued forthwith.

SLP(C) NO.3799/2016

Despite last opportunity granted, sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) NO.3965/2016

Ld. Counsel, Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan appearing on behalf of Mr Deepak Goel, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one weeks time. Period for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

List again on 8.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar