

Listed On: 13.01.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 33

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 34241, 34243, 34244 ,
34246/2015 AND 3965/2016

South Delhi Municipal Corporation ...Petitioner
Versus
M/s. Shoppers Stop Ltd. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(c)Nos. 34241, 34243, 34244 and 34246/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit in SLP(C)Nos. 34241 and 34244/2015.

Mr. Akul Mehandru, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate-on-record seeks time for filing vakalatnama for sole respondent in SLP(c)No. 34243/2015. Be filed within four weeks' time. Complete set of pleadings be furnished within a week's time.

Mr. Keshav Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Madhumita, Advocate-on-record seeks time for filing vakalatnama for sole respondent in SLP(c)No. 34246/2015. Be filed within four weeks' time.
SLP(c)No. 3965/2016

Last opportunity is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 13.01.2017."

It is submitted that as directed above, Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 34243/2015 so far. Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate has on 10.01.2017 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 34246/2015 but she has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counsel appearing for sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 3965/2016 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counsel appearing for sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 34241 and 34244/2015 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete in all the above matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 12th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi