

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s). 1860/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2015
in WPC No. 3680/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PIONEER PUBLICITY CORPORATION PVT LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
and perused the Office Report dated 25th January, 2017.

Delay condoned.

Let notice be issued in the matter, both in the usual course
as also by way of dasti service.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.34241 of 2015 @ CC
No.19123 of 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

