

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34241/2015

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL COPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHOPPERS STOP LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34243/2015
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34244/2015
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 34246/2015
Office Report)SLP(C) No. 3965/2016
Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.
Mr. Akul Mehandru, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Ms. Tarini Sahai, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.34241,34244/2015Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit in
both the matters.

Registry to process these matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

SLP(C) No. 3965/2016

Opportunity to the sole respondent to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

SLP(C) Nos.34243 and 34246/2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 22.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar