

Listed on: 03.03.2017
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 45

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 18215/2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/15
(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Deepak Goel, Advocate)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material. Issue notice."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 12.10.2015 through Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate. Counter Affidavit filed by counsel for the sole respondent has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi