

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18215/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2015
in LPA No.78/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1 (appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsha P., Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for by Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Senior Counsel,
let additional documents be filed within four weeks.List this matter for final disposal in the first week of
August, 2017 on a non-miscellaneous day.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER