

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2015  
in LPA No. 78/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 34241/2015, 34246/2015, 34243/2015, 34244/2015,  
3799/2016, 3965/2016 and 4005/2017

Date : 13-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. Harsha Pichara,Adv.

Ms. Mini Pushkarna,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

Mr. K.Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Aashish Verma,Adv.

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Poonam Atrey,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Sondhi,Adv.

Mr. S.S.Ray,Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Tejas Parashar, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. B. Jayashree, AOR

Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

Mr. Brahm S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Anand Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking adjournment to file additional documents.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted.

List these matters after three weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER