

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18215/2015

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD.  
(Only SLP(C) Nos. 34244/2015)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19665-19666/2021 (XVII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142023/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.142020/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Sirajuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 18215/2015 and 19665-19666/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of sole  
respondent.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER  
Registrar

pm