

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).18215/2015
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 18-02-2015
IN LPA NO. 78/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI]

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SPORTS AND LEISURE APPAREL LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14135/2020 (III-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
120549/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 120551/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 120552/2020)

Date : 07-11-2025 IA No.249453 of 2025 in SLP(C)No.14135 of 2020
was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Huzefa A.Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.249453 of 2025 in SLP(C)No.14135 of 2020:

List the IA on 25.11.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)